0.00 11849

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John H. Shadduck	03/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PowerVision, Inc.
Street Address:	298 Harbor Drive
City:	Belmont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11849921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.212.1700

Email: sue@shaylawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Zlogar

Address Line 1: SHAY LAW GROUP LLP
Address Line 2: 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210

Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10283-707.401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Zlogar, 55,760

Total Attachments: 2

source=10283-707-401-assignment#page1.tif source=10283-707-401-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019784 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John H. Shadduck, residing at 1490 Vistazo West, Tiburon, California U.S.A. 94920, have made an invention entitled:

ADAPTIVE OPTIC LENS AND METHOD OF MAKING

and have made an application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed March 6, 2004 and assigned Serial No. 10/795,166, now U.S. Patent No. 6,935,743, granted August 30, 2005; and

WHEREAS, POWERVISION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California and having an address of 298 Harbor Drive, Belmont, California 94002, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said POWERVISION, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any patent applications claiming the benefit thereof and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues or reexaminations of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said POWERVISION, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter.

John H. Shadduck

John H. Shadduck

MANCH 20, 2007

Date

STATE OF California
) ss:

COUNTY OF San Mates
)

On March 20, 2007, before me, Lola Rockiauez, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John H. Shadduck personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LOLA RODRIQUEZ
Commission # 1613892
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2009

Notary Public

2